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temperature and mud hydrogen index.
and is corrected for bit size,borehole salinity,
porosity is calculated with sandstone matrix
ADN was IBS with 8−1/4" OD.Neutron

hole size and mud weight.
GR Measurement is corrected for bit size,
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Drill time: 47.5 h
Pump time: 72.0 h

POOH due to TD called @ 3366.0mBRT

RUN 1 RUN RUN
EQUIPMENT   DESCRIPTION

SN#FW 33.34
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Density
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DOWNHOLE  EQ
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Seism
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Array 24.34

27.11

29.12

9.99R−O po
10.39RX arra

17.70D&I 

R−O P

13.45SONIC6SN#422

OD  6.

22.48PowerPuSN#V6

OD  6.
BladeOD 

SN#60

OD  6.



Bit Run Summary
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Blade OD 
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Crosso

GVRSN#428

0.00    

1.50Bit Re

3.51GR 
3.73R−O po
3.86Ring Re
4.04Deep
4.22Medium
4.35Shallo
6.95Xmitte

All lengths in 
Maximum string diam

0.32

2.14
2.75

5.83

OD  6.
BladeOD 

Run number 1

Bit size in. 8.5
Bit start depth m 1964.5m
Bit end depth m 3366.0m
Top interval logged m
Bottom interval logged m 3334.5m
Begin log: time 00:45
Begin log: date
End log: time
End log: date
Mud data
Depth m 2754.0m
Type Seawater

Mud weight SG 1.05
Solids na
Chlorides na
Rm Ohmm 0.08
Rmf na
Rmc na
Potassium na
Environmental data
GR
Mud weight SG 1.05
Bit size in. 8.5
Resistivity

Neutron porosity
Hole Size in 8.5
Mud weight SG 1.05
Temperature ºC 23
Mud salinity ppg 18700
Formation salinity na
Recording rate 1 SEC 5
Recording rate 2 SEC 5
Filtering GR 3

11:10
17−Oct−07

1993.0m
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Filtering GR 3
Filtering density 3
Filtering Neutron 3
Company representative T. Abe
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                                               SCHLUMBERGER
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Client...................: Japan Agency for Marine−Earth Science and Tech
Field....................: Nankai−Kumano

Well.....................: C0002A                            Spud date................: 13−Oct−07
API number...............: 07CHS0064                         Last survey date.........: 17−Oct−07
Engineer.................: M. Jakulj/C. Xi/Q.G. Ming         Total accepted surveys...: 30  
                                                             MD of first survey.......:  1993.00 m  
Rig:.....................: Chikyu                            MD of last survey........:  3339.09 m  
STATE:...................: Japan

−−−−− Survey calculation methods−−−−−−−−−−−−−                −−−−− Geomagnetic data −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
Method for positions.....: Minimum curvature                 Magnetic model...........: BGGM version 2007
Method for DLS...........: Mason & Taylor                    Magnetic date............: 06−Oct−2007
                                                             Magnetic field strength..:     916.75 HCNT
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g g
−−−−− Depth reference −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−                Magnetic dec (+E/W−).....:      −6.50 degrees
Permanent datum..........: Mean Sea Level                    Magnetic dip.............:      46.65 degrees
Depth reference..........: Drill Floor

KB above permanent.......:     28.50 m                       Reference G..............:     999.59 mGal
DF above permanent.......:     28.50 m                       Reference H..............:     916.75 HCNT
                                                             Reference Dip............:      46.65 degrees
−−−−− Vertical section origin−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−                Tolerance of G...........: (+/−) 2.50 mGal
Latitude (+N/S−).........:      0.00 m                       Tolerance of H...........: (+/−) 6.00 HCNT
Departure (+E/W−)........:      0.00 m                       Tolerance of Dip.........: (+/−) 0.45 degrees

−−−−− Platform reference point−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−                −−−−− Corrections −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
Latitude (+N/S−).........:      0.00 m                       Magnetic dec (+E/W−).....:      −6.50 degrees
Departure (+E/W−)........:      0.00 m                       Grid convergence (+E/W−).:       0.00 degrees
                                                             Total az corr (+E/W−)....:      −6.50 degrees
Azimuth from Vsect Origin to target:    0.00 degrees           (Total az corr = magnetic dec − grid conv)
                                                             Survey Correction Type ...:
                                                                I=Sag Corrected Inclination
                                                                M=Schlumberger Magnetic Correction
                                                                S=Shell Magnetic Correction
                                                                F=Failed Axis Correction
                                                                R=Magnetic Resonance Tool Correction
                                                                D=Dmag Magnetic Correction

[(c)2007 IDEAL ID12_0C_12] 
SCHLUMBERGER Survey Report                              17−Oct−2007 15:00:08              Page   2 of 2  

 ===  ========  ======  =======  ======  ========  ========  ================  ===============  =====  ===== ======
 Seq  Measured   Incl   Azimuth  Course     TVD    Vertical    Displ    Displ   Total     At     DLS    Srvy Tool
  #     depth    angle   angle   length    depth    section    +N/S−    +E/W−   displ    Azim   (deg/   tool Corr
  −     (m)      (deg)   (deg)    (m)      (m)       (m)       (m)      (m)      (m)    (deg)    10m)   type  (deg) 
 ===  ========  ======  =======  ======  ========  ========  ================  ===============  =====  ===== ======
   1   1993.00    0.00    0.00    0.00      0.00      0.00     0.00     0.00     0.00    0.00   0.00    TIP  None      
   2   2000.77    0.34  313.18    7.77      7.77      0.02     0.02    −0.02     0.02  313.18   0.44    MWD  None      
   3   2115.82    0.75  277.77  115.05    122.81      0.35     0.35    −1.01     1.07  289.14   0.04    MWD  None      
   4   2231.12    0.95  278.99  115.30    238.10      0.60     0.60    −2.70     2.77  282.56   0.02    MWD  None      
   5   2271.98    0.93  280.92   40.86    278.96      0.72     0.72    −3.36     3.44  282.05   0.01    MWD  None      

   6   2348.80    0.95  271.40   76.82    355.77      0.85     0.85    −4.61     4.69  280.46   0.02    MWD  None      
   7   2383.17    1.09  267.46   34.37    390.13      0.84     0.84    −5.22     5.29  279.18   0.05    MWD  None      
   8   2420.17    1.05  264.57   37.00    427.12      0.80     0.80    −5.91     5.97  277.67   0.02    MWD  None      
   9   2458.22    1.09  262.91   38.05    465.17      0.72     0.72    −6.62     6.66  276.20   0.01    MWD  None      
  10   2499.11    1.23  266.27   40.89    506.05      0.64     0.64    −7.44     7.47  274.93   0.04    MWD  None      

  11   2536.07    1.20  266.85   36.96    543.00      0.60     0.60    −8.23     8.25  274.14   0.01    MWD  None      
  12   2559.83    1.21  264.21   23.76    566.76      0.56     0.56    −8.72     8.74  273.65   0.02    MWD  None      
  13   2615.89    1.34  266.60   56.06    622.80      0.46     0.46    −9.97     9.98  272.63   0.03    MWD  None      
  14   2652.28    1.33  264.85   36.39    659.18      0.39     0.39   −10.81    10.82  272.09   0.01    MWD  None      
  15   2727.25    1.55  265.28   74.97    734.13      0.23     0.23   −12.69    12.69  271.05   0.03    MWD  None      

  16   2765.75    1.67  265.81   38.50    772.61      0.15     0.15   −13.77    13.77  270.62   0.03    MWD  None      
  17   2842.01    1.75  268.78   76.26    848.84      0.04     0.04   −16.04    16.04  270.16   0.02    MWD  None      
  18   2880.16    1.76  269.22   38.15    886.97      0.02     0.02   −17.21    17.21  270.08   0.00    MWD  None      
  19   2918.36    2.06  251.55   38.20    925.15     −0.20    −0.20   −18.45    18.45  269.37   0.17    MWD  None      
  18   2880.16    1.76  269.22   38.15    886.97      0.02     0.02   −17.21    17.21  270.08   0.00    MWD  None      
  19   2918.36    2.06  251.55   38.20    925.15     −0.20    −0.20   −18.45    18.45  269.37   0.17    MWD  None      
  20   2957.11    2.50  231.03   38.75    963.87     −0.95    −0.95   −19.76    19.79  267.24   0.24    MWD  None      

  21   2996.34    2.87  228.70   39.23   1003.06     −2.14    −2.14   −21.17    21.27  264.23   0.10    MWD  None      
  22   3033.69    3.24  223.89   37.35   1040.35     −3.52    −3.52   −22.60    22.87  261.15   0.12    MWD  None      
  23   3071.10    4.01  215.60   37.41   1077.69     −5.34    −5.34   −24.10    24.68  257.50   0.25    MWD  None      
  24   3107.78    4.13  214.75   36.68   1114.28     −7.47    −7.47   −25.59    26.66  253.73   0.04    MWD  None      
  25   3145.52    4.05  228.85   37.74   1151.92     −9.47    −9.47   −27.37    28.96  250.92   0.27    MWD  None      

  26   3182.24    4.69  225.98   36.72   1188.53    −11.36   −11.36   −29.43    31.55  248.89   0.18    MWD  None      
  27   3223.37    4.67  227.41   41.13   1229.53    −13.66   −13.66   −31.87    34.68  246.79   0.03    MWD  None      
  28   3262.38    4.21  232.90   39.01   1268.42    −15.60   −15.60   −34.18    37.57  245.47   0.16    MWD  None      
  29   3301.01    4.01  252.09   38.63   1306.95    −16.87   −16.87   −36.60    40.30  245.25   0.36    MWD  None      
  30   3339.09    4.25  250.24   38.08   1344.93    −17.76   −17.76   −39.19    43.03  245.62   0.07    MWD  None      

[(c)2007 IDEAL ID12_0C_12]
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